OFE	20110
FEB 27	Will House
¥x.	.&

03-07-2003



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

2 - 27 - RECOI Form TO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Navy, Secretary of the United State
STANFORD UNIVERSITY	
	Internal Address: Office of Naval Research
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 800 North Quincy Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Olicel Muliess.
Other	
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
11/13/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	Addition to the tree of a drift cooles) arrantiant.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	eation, the avacution data of the annihilation in-
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/898521	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_no fee req'd
Name:	<u> </u>
Commanding Officer Internal Address:	Enclosed
Space & Naval Warfare Systems Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Office of Patent Counsel, Code 20012	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	A. \
JAMES A. WARD, REG NO. 34041	was (\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
I DIAL HOMBET ULDAUES INCIUUNU COV	or order, academicatio, and accommende. The state of the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title: Molecular-Transfer Lithography

Inventors: Charles D. Schaper

Patent or Application Serial No: 09/898521

U.S. Filing / Issue Date: 7/3/01

Agency: Space and Naval Warfare Systems Center

Grant / Contract: Navy N66001-00-1-8930

Grantee / Contractor File: S01-053

Foreign Applications:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 13th day of November, 2002

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: Stanford University, Office of Technology Licensing, 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto,

CA 94304-1850

PATENT REEL: 013809 FRAME: 0418